
1.1 .................... moves to amend H.F. No. 4160, the delete everything amendment​

1.2 (H4160DE3), as follows:​

1.3 Page 3, line 14, delete "2,094,000" and insert "3,094,000"​

1.4 Page 3, after line 32, insert:​

1.5 "$1,000,000 in the second year is to conduct​

1.6 a study of safety improvements and​

1.7 enhancements on marked Trunk Highway 47,​

1.8 also known as University Avenue, from 53rd​

1.9 Avenue Northeast in Fridley to marked U.S.​

1.10 Highway 10 in Coon Rapids. At a minimum,​

1.11 the study must (i) analyze current safety​

1.12 issues, including traffic speeds; and (ii)​

1.13 identify options and costs for safety​

1.14 improvements targeted at pedestrians and​

1.15 nonmotorized traffic, which must include a​

1.16 combination of immediate short- and​

1.17 long-term improvements. The commissioner​

1.18 must submit a copy of the study to the​

1.19 members and staff of the legislative​

1.20 committees with jurisdiction over​

1.21 transportation policy and finance. Any amount​

1.22 remaining that exceeds the amount expended​

1.23 for the study is available for design,​

1.24 engineering, environmental analysis, property​

1.25 acquisition including temporary easements,​

1.26 and construction on a project identified in the​

1​

HOUSE RESEARCH MB/SK H4160A15​04/18/18 09:13 AM ​



2.1 study. Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes,​

2.2 section 16A.28, the amount appropriated in​

2.3 this rider is available for five years after the​

2.4 year of appropriation."​

2.5 Page 4, line 1, delete "12,487,000" and insert "11,487,000"​

2.6 Page 4, line 5, delete "7,087,000" and insert "6,087,000"​

2​

HOUSE RESEARCH MB/SK H4160A15​04/18/18 09:13 AM ​


